



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/15/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 02-0K3904

05/16/2024

**Project ID:** 0223000157

LASSEN, PLUMAS, SHASTA, SISKIYOU, AND TEHAMA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**Contract Code:** E

**Location:** 02-

Las,Plu,Sha,Sis,Teh-99,151,2  
63,284,395-Var

**Number of Items:** 18

Roadside sign - one post, remove roadside sign.

DVBE - 5.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 4    **Total Number of Working Days:** 50    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$137,264.50

**Number of Bidders:** 2    **Engineers Est:** \$344,790.00    **% Over/Under Est:** -39.81%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$207,525.50 Time: 50 Days x \$3,600.00 <hr/> Total: \$387,525.50	VC1500004976	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. 6591 EASTSIDE ROAD REDDING CA 96001	CSLB# 01003147    SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (530) 949-5637 Fax (855) 846-5806
2	Cost: \$259,770.00 Time: 50 Days x \$3,600.00 <hr/> Total: \$439,770.00	VC1400002898	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. 5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DR. MOUNT SHASTA CA 96067	CSLB# 00971838    SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (530) 925-1408

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0004	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,870.00	3,870.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0006	013357	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,250.00	2,250.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,550.00	6,550.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0009	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,240.0	1.00	3,240.00
0010	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
0011	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	24.0	77.00	1,848.00
0012	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	43.0	65.00	2,795.00
0013	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	6.0	455.00	2,730.00
0014	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	350.0	20.50	7,175.00
0015	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	430.0	32.75	14,082.50
0016	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	71.0	785.00	55,735.00
0017	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	8.0	1,750.00	14,000.00
0018	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00

**Cost: \$207,525.50**

**Time: 50 Days x \$3,600.00**

**Bid Amount: \$387,525.50**

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	10,000.00	10,000.00
0003	115,000.00	115,000.00
0004	3,000.00	3,000.00
0005	4,000.00	4,000.00
0006	4,000.00	4,000.00
0007	15,000.00	15,000.00
0008	2,000.00	2,000.00
0009	2.00	6,480.00
0010	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	85.00	2,040.00
0012	150.00	6,450.00
0013	150.00	900.00
0014	26.00	9,100.00
0015	35.00	15,050.00
0016	650.00	46,150.00
0017	950.00	7,600.00
0018	8,000.00	8,000.00

**Cost:** **\$259,770.00**

**Time:** **50 Days x \$3,600.00**

**Bid Amount:** **\$439,770.00**